



IPERS	withholding	6,046.55
Treasurer, State of Iowa	state w/h	3,342.00
Farmers & Merchants Savings Bank	principal/interest	4,550.00
Waukon State Bank	principal/interest	4,550.00
Regular Payroll	Nov. 29-Dec. 12, 2009	27,455.29

Fund Totals:

General: 33,726.17	Spec.Rev.Employ.Ben:	7,374.64
RUT: 16,778.16	Wellness Ctr:	7,173.41
Water: 12,289.76	T&A Self Fund Ins:	119.09
Sewer: 17,951.73	SW Util.(Water) Subfund:	9,705.56
Library: 3,854.48	Wellness Parking Lot Subfund:	2,694.30
	Debt Gundersen Clinic:	9,100.00

Yes: Peterson, Wiedner, Mitchell, Cunningham, Sanderson No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

Public comments were heard from Rose Ward.

The Council discussed Businesses snow removal and heard from Business owners.

Moved by: Mitchell Seconded by: Sanderson

That effective February 1, 2010 the City will enforce the City Code of Ordinances that prohibits property owners, both commercial and private, from dumping of snow on public property and agreed to place an ad in the Waukon Standard notifying the people of snow removal requirements.

Yes: 5 No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

Moved by: Cunningham Seconded by: Mitchell

To approve the Municipal Utilities Easement Agreement between Lonnie J. Tysland and Charlotte Tysland and the City of Waukon and the Municipal Utilities Easement Agreement between the LaGertha Sherman Estate and the City of Waukon for the proposed 9<sup>th</sup> Street SW Project.

Yes: 5 No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

The Council discussed additional work to the Airport Improvements Project.

Moved by: Cunningham Seconded by: Mitchell

To approve extra work to be done to place 10' wide shoulders at 4% and reseed as needed, estimated cost-\$8,780.00, with the understanding that the IDOT will pay 70% of the costs.

Yes: 5 No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

The Mayor updated the Council on First Street SE (near Hospital and Golf Course). No action taken.

Council member Trent Mitchell informed the Council that he had met with the Allamakee Community School Board about the possibility of an employee placing and removing the mobile stop signs at the school crossings.

Moved by: Mitchell Seconded by: Sanderson

To authorize City Attorney James Garrett to talk to the School Board's Attorney to work out the details.

Yes: 5 No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

The Mayor discussed with the Council the County's project described as the lane east of City Hall, Vet's Club and Old Courthouse between First and Second Avenue NE and letter dated February 17, 2004 from the County Engineer requesting City financial assistance with the project and request for the City to take over the 25 foot wide lane as a City Alley and maintain it with the possibility of the County releasing the property to the City where City Hall is located. The Council tabled action.

Moved by: Mitchell Seconded by: Cunningham

To approve contract change order #3 and payment estimate #3-\$28,130.15 to Skyline Construction, Inc. for 9<sup>th</sup> Street SW Street Improvements Project.

Yes: 5 No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

Moved by: Sanderson Seconded by: Peterson

To approve contract change order #1 and payment estimate #1-\$108,665.77 to Skyline Construction, Inc. for 2009 SW Utility Improvements Project.

Yes: 5 No: 0

The Mayor declared the motion carried.

